

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS(BOPEE)

Tele/Fax: 0194- 2433590, 2439063, 2437647 (5gr): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Imu) Website: www.jkbopee.gov.in/www.jakbopee.org,Email: helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com



Subject:-

Extension in joining time for BE/B. Tech Courses, 2019.

Reference:-

(i) Notification No. 75-BOPEE of 2019 dated 31-07-2019.

(ii) Notice No. 80-BOPEE of 2019 dated 22-08-2019.

Notice No. 85-BOPEE of 2019 Dated 02-09-2019

Despite having extended the time upto 26th August, 2019 for joining of courses in BE/B.Tech, 2019 pursuant to counselling held from 27-07-2019 to 31-07-2019, many candidates have represented before the Board in person that they could not join the colleges allotted to them for one or the other reason. The matter has been considered by the Board and it is hereby notified that:-

in respect of such candidates who were selected/allotted/upgraded during the mop up round between 27-07-2019 to 31-07-2019 and whose names were notified vide Notification No. 75-BOPEE of 2019 dated 31-07-2019 but could not take admissions in the allotted/upgraded colleges for the reasons beyond their control, the date of joining in the allotted/upgraded colleges in such cases is extended upto 14th September, 2019 (4.00 p.m.);

ii) No fresh admissions shall under any circumstances be made by the Colleges.

iii) The Colleges shall submit the shortfall, if any, on 14th September, 2019 upto 4.30 p.m.

Errors & Omissions Excepted.

Sd/-Controller of Examinations, JKBOPEE Dated: 02-09-2019

No. BOPEE/Exam/CET-04/III/2019 Copy to the:-

- 1. Financial Commissioner to the Hon'ble Governor, J&K, Srinagar.
- 2. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Higher Education Department, J&K, Srinagar.
- Director Information, J&K, Srinagar with the request to get the Notice published in one English daily newspaper of Jammu and Kashmir having largest circulation.
- Principal, GCET, Jammu/Ganderbal/SSM/MIET/MBS/YCET/BCET for information and necessary action.
- 5. Director Doordarshan/Director Radio Kashmir/Jammu with the request to give publicity to this Notice in daily news bulletins and special programmes.
- 6. Incharge Sehar Been, Radio Kashmir, Srinagar for broadcasting in the programme.

Under Secretary,
JKBOPEE,